## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

May 15, 2012

Agenda Item:	5.4			
Subject:	Approval to Award College Sp d/b/a The Pepsi Bottling Group		ent—The Bottling Group, L	LC
issued to The corporation for rights" provide	At the July 21, 2009 Board Me Bottling Group, LLC d/b/a The r beverage pouring rights at Lase that the District will only allow Las Positas College campus.	Pepsi Bottling Gro Positas College.	up, a Delaware limited liabil The approval for "pouring	
Group for Cha District staff r College be aw	e Chabot College Foundation han bot College. Upon the dissolving eviewed the proposal and recompared to The Bottling Group, LI habot College receives commission.	ng of the Chabot C mend that the beve LC d/b/a The Pepsi	ollege Foundation, College a erage pouring rights for Chal i Bottling Group. In return,	bot the
Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed award of a College Sponsorship Agreement to The Bottling Group, LLC d/b/a The Pepsi Bottling Group, Chabot College. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement on behalf of the District.				
	100			
Submitted: Lo	renzo Legaspi/Date	Аррі	roved: Joel L. Kinnamon/Da	ate
APPRO'	WFD	DISAPPROVED	TABL	FD
ALLINO	יעע ז	PIDMITKOVED	IADL	